GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3580
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2014
DESTRUCTION OF ANTIQUES IN J K FLOODS

Chavan Shri Ashok Shankarrao;Kalvakuntla Smt. Kavitha;Kirtikar Shri Gajanan Chandrakant;Kumar Shri Ashwini;Singh Shri Kunwar
Haribansh

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether a number of precious artefacts have been destroyed during the recent floods in Jammu and Kashmir (J&K);
(b) whether the Government has sent any team to assess the damage;
(c) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken by the Government to preserve the antique in the valley; and

(d) the funds allocated by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE, CULTURE AND TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) AND MINISTER OF STATE, CIVIL AVIATION (Dr.
MAHESH SHARMA)

(a) Yes Madam, some of the priceless artefacts of SPS Museum, Srinagar and J&K Academy of Art culture and Language, Srinagar have been affected during the recent floods in the J&K. However, no artefacts from Centrally Protected Monuments have been destroyed during the flood.

(b)&(c) Yes Madam, two teams of experts from National Museum, New Delhi and NRLC Lucknow to assess the damages and to guide the State Government in the conservation work were deputed to visit J&K. Reports of two teams have been received.

(d) No funds are allocated by the Government so far.
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